øD
2
øD
1
L L1
L3
øC
1

185
FIG.2
P.53-56 COLLETS
ACCESSORIES
ACCESSORIES
P.57 NUT, ADJUST SCREW, CHUCK WRENCH
FIG.1
Adjust screw Adjust screw
MODEL CODE FIG øD øD1 L L1 L2 H COLLET NUT ADJUST SCREW
ST16
SSC07-100 30377
1 16 16
100 83
17 25～40 CR07-d
CROH07-d ER11MN M6×20L-CTWSSC07-150 30378 150 133
SSC07-200 30379 200 183
ST20
SSC10-100 30831
1 22 20
100 77
23 31～48 CR10-d
CROH10-d ER16MN RAS10-25-2.5
SSC10-150 30832 150 127
SSC10-200 30833 200 177
SSC10-250 30834 250 227
SSC13-150 30835
2 28 20
150 90
60 35～52 CR13-d
CROH13-d ER20MN RAS10-25-2.5
SSC13-200 30836 200 140
 NOTE： 1. Collet and chuck wrench are sold separately.
 2. CROH collet is used for thru-the-tool coolant application.
ORDERING EXAMPLE
- -ST20 SSC 10 100